





NOTICE OF RACE

Addendum 1

TORQEEDO J/70 NORTH AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP

16-22 May 2016

Hosted by Lakewood Yacht Club

Seabrook, TX

A. NOR Section 1.2 is changed to

- 1.2 The international J/70 Class Rules will apply. Class rules I.3 and I.4 of part III are invoked.
- **B.** In **NOR Section 7** (SCHEDULE) the phrase 'Subsequent Races 5 min after drop of the "B" flag' is replaced with 'Subsequent races will follow as soon as possible'.

C. NOR Section 8.5 is changed to

8.5 Substitution of crew will require prior written consent of the Race Committee.

D. NOR Section 13.1 is changed to

13.1 Scoring will be in accordance with RRS 90.3 and Appendix A2, except that if at least five (5) races have been completed each boat's worst score shall be excluded from the series score. This changes A2.